
/ 990 a, ee 
Ree 

March 7th, 1938. 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the 

following amounts be allocated to the following for drugs and supplies. for the month of 

March, 1938: Red Fork $30.00; Sperry $25.00; Skiatook $10.00; Dr. Smith $50.003 
Hi 
i 

i 

Sand Springs $25.00; Collinsville $75.00; Bixby $50.00; Broken Arrow $50.00; Jenks $25.00; 2: 

4 

f 

i 
| 
| 
t 

| 
i t 
i 
I 
; 
\ 

| 
| 
| Dr. Motley $75.00; Dr. Barham $150.00; Dr. Roberts $50.00; Dr. McGuire $5.00; Dr. Roberts,| 

j i for the jail $100.00; for the clinic $100.00. To the various drug stores for prescriptions 
j 

to be divided as follows: Dr. Roberts $100.00; Dr. McGuire $25.00; Dr. Motley $50.00; i 

i Dr. Barham $225.00. To Dr. Childs is allocated $60.00 and to Dr. Hairston $40.00 , 

for services and supplies. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion, 
. tH 

was by the Chairman declared carried. , 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the 

affidavit of erroneous assessment filed by John Mosley covering realestate for the years 

1929 to 1932, inc., be and the same is hereby approved and the County Clerk is hereby 

; instructed to issue a certificate of error covering same. Upon roll call, all members 

voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. Miscl. No. 36854. 

Motion by Commi ssionef Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the 

; affidavit of erroneous assessment filed by R. L. Steéplés covering realestate for the years 

1930 to 1932, inc., be and the same is hereby approved and the County Clerk is hereby 

Vy instructed to issue a certificate of error covering same. Upon roll call, all members | 

ri voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. Miscl. Noe 36859. 

| i Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the 

7 : affidavit of erroneous assessment filed by H. A. McKeown covering realestate for the 

_ year 1932, be and the same is hereby approved and the County Clerk is hereby instructed to! 

issue a certificate of error covering same. Upon roll call, all members voting in the 

affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. Miscl. No. 36877. 

! Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the t 

: | affidavits of erroneous assessment filed by W. V. McNamee covering realestate for the 

years 1929 to 1932, ince, be and the same are hereby approved and the Vounty Clerk is 1 

| | hereby instructed to issue certificates of error covering same. Upon roll call, all 

members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. Miscl. No. | 

i. 26879. a } | : 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the - | 

affidavit of erroneous assessment filed by W. A. Taylor covering realestate for the years | 

| 1930 to 1932, inc., be and the same is hereby approved and the County Clerk is hereby | 

instructed to issue a certificate of error covering same. Upon roll call, all members 

voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. Miscl. No. 3686456 


